



COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO DO PARANÁ - SANEPAR LISTED COMPANY

Registration at CVM no. 01862-7 CNPJ no. 76.484.013/0001-45

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

Companhia de Saneamento do Paraná – Sanepar, in addressing the dispositions of CVM Instruction no. 358/2002 advises its shareholders, investors and the market in general that XP Gestão de Recursos Ltda. ("XP Gestão"), with headquarters at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 3,600, 11° andar, São Paulo – SP, registered under CNPJ no. 07.625.200/0001-89, in the capacity of asset manager and portfolio manager of securities, duly registered at the Securities and Exchange Commission – CVM, reached 5.03% (five point zero three percent) of the total number of preferred shares of the Company, becoming holder of 16,877,328 (sixteen million, eight hundred seventy-seven thousand, three hundred and twenty-eight) preferred shares of Sanepar.

XP Gestão de Recursos Ltda. further clarifies that:

The shares are held by several funds described above managed by XP Gestão, and it is certain that the acquisition of such Shares does not result and was not effected with the purpose of changing the composition of the control or the administrative structure of the Company.

Curitiba, April 18, 2018.

Paulo Rogério Bragatto BattistonDirector of Finances and Investor Relations